Organization of Agreement States

2022 Organization of Agreement States (OAS)
Annual Meeting Agenda
August 15-18, 2022
Renaissance Hotel, Fort Worth, TX
Brazos Grand Ballroom

Alabama, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, lowa, Kansas,
Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Minnesota, Mississippi, Nebraska,
Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota,

Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Utah,
Vermont, Virginia, Washington, Wisconsin, Wyoming



Organization of Agreement States
2022 Annual Meeting Agenda

Meeting begins at 1:00 p.m. (Central Time) on August 15, 2022, and
ends at 12:00 noon (Central Time) on August 18, 2022.

Day 1: Monday, Auqust 15, 2022
Coffee available at 8:00 a.m.

Morning Topical Session

TOPIC:
Moderator:
8:30

10:00
10:15

11:30

MATERIAL EVENT REPORTING

David Crowley (NC, OAS Past Chair)

NRC panel participants:

Brian Anderson, Jennifer Fisher, Monica Ford, and Robert
Sun

BREAK

State panel participants:

Hillary Haskins (OR), Art Tucker (TX), and Phill Peterson
(CO)

Lunch on your own

Afternoon Session

TOPIC:
Moderator:
1:00

1:05

1:15

1:25

2:05

2:20
2:50
3:20

OPENING SESSION

Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)

Opening Remarks — Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)
Welcome from Texas — Lisa Bruedigan (TX)
Welcome from NRC Region IV — Scott Morris (NRC)
Keynote Address — NRC Commissioner Jeff Baran
Recognition of Agreement State Programs — NRC
Commissioner Jeff Baran and Commissioner Wright
BREAK

OAS Updates — Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)
Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors
(CRCPD) Updates — Patrick Mulligan, (NJ, CRCPD
Chairperson)



Organization of Agreement States
2022 Annual Meeting Agenda

3:50

4:25
4:45

Collaboration, Communication, and Coordination — Kevin
Williams (NRC)

Adjourn

Business Meeting

Day 2: Tuesday, August 16, 2022
Coffee available at 7:30 a.m.

Morning Session

TOPIC:
Moderator:
8:00

8:05

8:20

9:00

9:20

9:35
10:05

10:35

11:00
11:15

11:35
11:45

NATIONAL MATERIALS PROGRAM (NMP)

Steve Seeger (TN, OAS Chair Elect)

Introduction, Steve Seeger (TN, OAS Chair-Elect)

NMP Kickoff — John Lubinski (NRC)

NMP Champions Discussion — Terry Derstine (PA) and
Duncan White (NRC)

The NRC’s Agreement State Liaison Branch Update —
Brian Anderson (NRC)

Update on the Future of NMP Working Group Activities —
Huda Akhavannik (NRC)

BREAK

Revisions to IMC 2800 / Inspection Procedures — Theresa
Clark (NRC) and Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)

General License Modernization - Where are we now? —
Angela Leek (IA) and Duncan White (NRC)

Next Steps for Category 3 — Adelaide Giantelli (NRC)
Web-Based Licensing Updates and What's Next —
Adelaide Giantelli (NRC)

Hall of Fame Award — Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)
LUNCH



Organization of Agreement States
2022 Annual Meeting Agenda

Afternoon Session

TOPIC:
Moderator:
1:00

1:05

2:30
3:00

4:00
4:10
4:45
5:00

NATIONAL MATERIALS PROGRAM (NMP)

Keisha Cornelius (OK, OAS Secretary)

Introduction, Keisha Cornelius (OK, OAS Secretary)
Panel presentation on Developing a Regulatory
Framework for Fusion — Duncan White (NRC), Diego
Saenz (WI), Megan Shober (WI), Szymon Mudrewicz (MA)
and Sachin Desai (Helion)

BREAK

Panel presentation on Environmental Justice and the
NMP: Where can we go from here? — Duncan White
(NRC), Jessica Bielecki (NRC) and Michael Firsick (CT)
OAS Board Announcements / Housekeeping

Poster Q&A

Adjourn
Southern States Energy Board (SSEB) meeting (Held in
Bur Oak Room)

Day 3: Wednesday, August 17, 2022
Coffee available at 7:30 a.m.

Morning Session

TOPIC:

Moderator:
8:00
8:05

NATIONAL MATERIALS PROGRAM (NMP) and
MEDICAL

Beth Shelton (TN, OAS Treasurer)

Introduction, Beth Shelton (TN, OAS Treasurer)

Panel presentation on Health Physics Staffing and
Training / HP Pipelines through internships / Sharing NMP
Staff / NRC Assistance in Training Inspectors / NRC
Training — Theresa Clark (NRC), Karen Flanigan (NJ),
Angela Leek (IA), Becki Harisis (NE), Dr. Lizette Roldan-
Otero (NRC) and Henry Lynn (NRC)



Organization of Agreement States
2022 Annual Meeting Agenda

9:35
10:05

10:25
10:45

11:05
12:00

BREAK

Extravasations Dosimetry Calculations-Dustin Osborne
and Josh Knowland

Practicalities for Newer Radionuclide Therapies — Jessica
Clements

Questions of Regulating Theranostics — John Witkowski
Vendor Q&A Session

LUNCH

Afternoon Session

TOPIC:
Moderator:
1:15

1:20

1:45

2:05

2:25

2:45
3:15

3:35
3:55

4:00
6:00

MEDICAL

Terry Derstine (PA, NMP Co-Champion)

Introduction, Terry Derstine (PA, NMP Co-Champion)
Society of Nuclear Medicine and Molecular Imaging
(SNMMI) Updates — Dr. Richard Wahl

Veterinary Use of Sn-117m — Cathy Perham (ME)
Overexposure of an Authorized User Involving Licensed
and Unlicensed Sources — Elizabeth Tindle-Engelmann
(NRC)

Licensing of Domestic Molybdenum-99 Production — Linh
Tran (NRC)

BREAK

Medical Team Initiatives — Dr. Celimar Valentin-Rodriguez
(NRC)

NorthStar's RadioGenix System: Lessons Learned in
Licensing — Ashley Cockerham

Announcements and Housekeeping

Adjourn

OAS Night Out Networking Social-Billy Bob’s



Organization of Agreement States
2022 Annual Meeting Agenda

Day 4: Thursday, August 18, 2022
Coffee available at 7:30 a.m.

Morning Session

TOPIC:

Moderator:
8:00

8:05
8:25

9:45

10:05

10:25

10:45

11:05

11:25

12:00

INDUSTRIAL, WASTE, INCIDENTS, SECURITY, AND
CLOSING

Libby McCaskill (OK, OAS Director of Rulemaking)
Introduction, Libby McCaskill (OK, OAS Director of
Rulemaking)

Qal-Tek Package Problem — Jason vonEhr (NRC)
Resolving Jurisdiction: Type B Package Quality Assurance
— Megan Shober (WI)

NRC and the Agreement States: A Partnership in Waste
Management — Andrea Jones (NRC)

Special Nuclear Materials Control and Accountability
Inspections (10 CFR Part 74) — Mirabelle Shoemaker
(NRC)

University of Washington Contamination Event: A State
Perspective — Dr. Tristan Hay (WA) and John Martell (WA)
Professional Development for State Radiation Control
Attorneys through OAS — Brett Randall (UT)

General Licensed Devices in Recycling Stream from
Food/Beverage Processors — Stephen James (OH)
Closing and Invitation to 2023 Meeting in TBD — Beth
Shelton (TN, OAS Treasurer); Steve Seeger (TN,
Incoming OAS Chair)

Adjourn



Organization of Agreement States
2022 Annual Meeting Agenda

Posters:

1.
2.

3.

Display

Agreement State Training and Travel — Karen Meyer
(NRC)

NRC Sponsored Training Available to Agreement States —
Henry Lynn (NRC)

NRC Research to Inform Protective Action Strategies —
Todd Smith (NRC)

Upgrades to the State Communication Portal — Taylor
Lamb and Stephen Poy (NRC)

When Your RAM Package Goes Missing During Transport
— Beth Shelton and Ron Parsons (TN)

Perspective from a Health Physics Intern — Brooke
Richards (NJ)

Make sure to see the display for the International
Conference on Occupational Radiation Protection;
September 5-9, 2022, in Geneva, Switzerland



Organization of Agreement States
2022 Annual Meeting Agenda

Vendors:

Bionomics

| [&@) LUDLUM

MEASUREMENTS, INC.

NUCLEAR ' ;P‘E ;
N ENERGY NOI'th ar

INSTITUTE MEDICAL RADIOISOTOPES, LLC




Organization of Agreement States
2022 Annual Meeting Agenda

OAS NIGHT OUT

BILLY BOB'S TEXAS
THE WORLD'S LARGEST HONKY TONK
HISTORIC FORT WORTH STOCKYARDS

2520 RODEO PLAZA

Located in the Showroom (3)
Wednesday, August 18
6:00PM

PARKING —J——»

™ | B Texas Club  [HBull Riding Arens
i EAGuitar Bar (181 Club
= ) Eishewreem  [HThe Laviat




Organization of Agreement States
2022 Annual Meeting Agenda

NOTES:

10




