

2022 Organization of Agreement States (OAS) Annual Meeting Agenda August 15-18, 2022 Renaissance Hotel, Fort Worth, TX Brazos Grand Ballroom



Alabama, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Minnesota, Mississippi, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, Wisconsin, Wyoming

Meeting begins at 1:00 p.m. (Central Time) on August 15, 2022, and ends at 12:00 noon (Central Time) on August 18, 2022.

Day 1: Monday, August 15, 2022

Coffee available at 8:00 a.m.

Morning Topical Session

TOPIC:	MATERIAL EVENT REPORTING
Moderator:	David Crowley (NC, OAS Past Chair)
8:30	NRC panel participants:
	Brian Anderson, Jennifer Fisher, Monica Ford, and Robert
	Sun
10:00	BREAK
10:15	State panel participants:
	Hillary Haskins (OR), Art Tucker (TX), and Phill Peterson
	(CO)
11:30	Lunch on your own

Afternoon Session

TOPIC:	OPENING SESSION
Moderator:	Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)
1:00	Opening Remarks – Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)
1:05	Welcome from Texas – Lisa Bruedigan (TX)
1:15	Welcome from NRC Region IV – Scott Morris (NRC)
1:25	Keynote Address – NRC Commissioner Jeff Baran
2:05	Recognition of Agreement State Programs – NRC
	Commissioner Jeff Baran and Commissioner Wright
2:20	BREAK
2:50	OAS Updates – Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)
3:20	Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors
	(CRCPD) Updates – Patrick Mulligan, (NJ, CRCPD
	Chairperson)

3:50	Collaboration, Communication, and Coordination – Kevin
	Williams (NRC)
4:25	Adjourn
4:45	Business Meeting

Day 2: Tuesday, August 16, 2022 Coffee available at 7:30 a.m.

Morning Session

NATIONAL MATERIALS PROGRAM (NMP)
Steve Seeger (TN, OAS Chair Elect)
Introduction, Steve Seeger (TN, OAS Chair-Elect)
NMP Kickoff – John Lubinski (NRC)
NMP Champions Discussion – Terry Derstine (PA) and
Duncan White (NRC)
The NRC's Agreement State Liaison Branch Update –
Brian Anderson (NRC)
Update on the Future of NMP Working Group Activities –
Huda Akhavannik (NRC)
BREAK
Revisions to IMC 2800 / Inspection Procedures – Theresa
Clark (NRC) and Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)
General License Modernization - Where are we now? –
Angela Leek (IA) and Duncan White (NRC)
Next Steps for Category 3 – Adelaide Giantelli (NRC)
Web-Based Licensing Updates and What's Next –
Adelaide Giantelli (NRC)
Hall of Fame Award – Auggie Ong (NH, OAS Chair)
LUNCH

Afternoon Session

TOPIC:	NATIONAL MATERIALS PROGRAM (NMP)
Moderator:	Keisha Cornelius (OK, OAS Secretary)
1:00	Introduction, Keisha Cornelius (OK, OAS Secretary)
1:05	Panel presentation on Developing a Regulatory
	Framework for Fusion – Duncan White (NRC), Diego
	Saenz (WI), Megan Shober (WI), Szymon Mudrewicz (MA)
	and Sachin Desai (Helion)
2:30	BREAK
3:00	Panel presentation on Environmental Justice and the
	NMP: Where can we go from here? – Duncan White
4:00	(NRC), Jessica Bielecki (NRC) and Michael Firsick (CT) OAS Board Announcements / Housekeeping
	, c
4:10	Poster Q&A
4:45	Adjourn
5:00	Southern States Energy Board (SSEB) meeting (Held in
	Bur Oak Room)

Day 3: Wednesday, August 17, 2022

Coffee available at 7:30 a.m.

Morning Session

TOPIC: NATIONAL MATERIALS PROGRAM (NMP) and

MEDICAL

Moderator: Beth Shelton (TN, OAS Treasurer)

8:00 Introduction, Beth Shelton (TN, OAS Treasurer)
8:05 Panel presentation on Health Physics Staffing and

Training / HP Pipelines through internships / Sharing NMP

Staff / NRC Assistance in Training Inspectors / NRC Training – Theresa Clark (NRC), Karen Flanigan (NJ), Angela Leek (IA), Becki Harisis (NE), Dr. Lizette Roldàn-

Otero (NRC) and Henry Lynn (NRC)

9:35	BREAK
10:05	Extravasations Dosimetry Calculations-Dustin Osborne
	and Josh Knowland
10:25	Practicalities for Newer Radionuclide Therapies – Jessica
	Clements
10:45	Questions of Regulating Theranostics – John Witkowski
11:05	Vendor Q&A Session
12:00	LUNCH

Afternoon Session

TOPIC:	MEDICAL
Moderator:	Terry Derstine (PA, NMP Co-Champion)
1:15	Introduction, Terry Derstine (PA, NMP Co-Champion)
1:20	Society of Nuclear Medicine and Molecular Imaging
	(SNMMI) Updates – Dr. Richard Wahl
1:45	Veterinary Use of Sn-117m – Cathy Perham (ME)
2:05	Overexposure of an Authorized User Involving Licensed
	and Unlicensed Sources – Elizabeth Tindle-Engelmann
	(NRC)
2:25	Licensing of Domestic Molybdenum-99 Production – Linh
	Tran (NRC)
2:45	BREAK
3:15	Medical Team Initiatives – Dr. Celimar Valentin-Rodriguez
	(NRC)
3:35	NorthStar's RadioGenix System: Lessons Learned in
	Licensing – Ashley Cockerham
3:55	Announcements and Housekeeping
4:00	Adjourn
6:00	OAS Night Out Networking Social-Billy Bob's

Day 4: Thursday, August 18, 2022

Coffee available at 7:30 a.m.

Maraina	Sassian
Morning	Session

TOPIC:	INDUSTRIAL, WASTE, INCIDENTS, SECURITY, AND
	CLOSING
Moderator:	Libby McCaskill (OK, OAS Director of Rulemaking)
8:00	Introduction, Libby McCaskill (OK, OAS Director of
	Rulemaking)
8:05	Qal-Tek Package Problem – Jason vonEhr (NRC)
8:25	Resolving Jurisdiction: Type B Package Quality Assurance
	– Megan Shober (WI)
9:45	NRC and the Agreement States: A Partnership in Waste
	Management – Andrea Jones (NRC)
10:05	Special Nuclear Materials Control and Accountability
	Inspections (10 CFR Part 74) – Mirabelle Shoemaker
	(NRC)
10:25	University of Washington Contamination Event: A State
	Perspective – Dr. Tristan Hay (WA) and John Martell (WA)
10:45	Professional Development for State Radiation Control
	Attorneys through OAS – Brett Randall (UT)
11:05	General Licensed Devices in Recycling Stream from
	Food/Beverage Processors – Stephen James (OH)
11:25	Closing and Invitation to 2023 Meeting in TBD – Beth
	Shelton (TN, OAS Treasurer); Steve Seeger (TN,
	Incoming OAS Chair)
12:00	Adjourn

Posters:

- 1. Agreement State Training and Travel Karen Meyer (NRC)
- 2. NRC Sponsored Training Available to Agreement States Henry Lynn (NRC)
- NRC Research to Inform Protective Action Strategies Todd Smith (NRC)
- 4. Upgrades to the State Communication Portal Taylor Lamb and Stephen Poy (NRC)
- When Your RAM Package Goes Missing During TransportBeth Shelton and Ron Parsons (TN)
- 6. Perspective from a Health Physics Intern Brooke Richards (NJ)

Display

Make sure to see the display for the International Conference on Occupational Radiation Protection; September 5-9, 2022, in Geneva, Switzerland

Vendors:















OAS NIGHT OUT BILLY BOB'S TEXAS THE WORLD'S LARGEST HONKY TONK HISTORIC FORT WORTH STOCKYARDS 2520 RODEO PLAZA

Located in the Showroom (3) Wednesday, August 18 6:00PM



NOTES:	